900c60' V1
d920¢0 ‘199113 "Jed

GV -adAL
9/€6 / V.E6
:9p0J |apowW J|OIYsA

-0002 ¥}
oswoy ejy e

suononJsul bu4




TREKHAAK TYPE

TOWING BRACKET TYPE
ANHANGEVORRICHTUNG TYP
DISPOSITIF DE REMORQUAGE TYPE
ENGANCHE DE REMOLQUE TIPO
DISPOSITIVO DI TRAINO TIPO

4765

KOPPELINGSKLASSE NR. TYPEGOEDKEURING

CLASS AND HITCH TYPE HOMOLOGATION
KLASSE UND BEFESTIGUNGSART ZULASSUNGS

CLASSE ET TYPE DE CROCHET A 50 - X HoMmoLOGATION €11 00-6283
CLASES DE ACOPLAMIENTO APROBACION
CLASSE E TIPO DI ATTACCO OMOLOGAZIONE
D. WAARDE MAX. VERTIKALE LAST
D VALUE MAX. VERTICAL MASS
D - WERT ZUL. STUTZLAST

VALEURD 7-83 KN | yassE verTicaLE Maximum 60 kg
VALOR D CARGA MAX. VERTICAL
VALORE D CARICO VERTICALE MAX.
_,\_mx@ kg _,\_mx_ kg H\R
v ; -

e

o

) e
D = X 0,00981 < 7.83 kN
_,\_mx@ kg _,\_mx& kg

O

~
VL
.

| L
ST

L

M1

_ Tested in accordance with directives 94/20/CEE _

AANHAALMOMENTEN VOOR BOUTEN EN MOEREN g &A= 9.5Nm
TORQUE SETTINGS FOR NUTS AND BOLTS IR~ 23 Nm
8.8 = 46 Nm

SCHRAUBENANZUGSMOMENT ’ [EA- 79 \m

COUPLE DE SERRAGE POUR VIS = 125 Nm

\ [E8- 195 Nm

MOM. DE PRESION PARA TORNILLOS Y TUERCAS

COPPIA DI SERRAGGIO PER VITI 10.9 E 60 Nm
] =

4765/14.09.2006 / 2 4765/14.09.2006 / 15



€/900C°60' VL /S9.LY
"uaMyall 81 eU |aqel op

Briswoyuaaiano usbuipuigianinog ap YIinigab wy| 000 | "B2 BU WO UBIBASQ 8Y} Uee S11oH '€
"9plaq UBA USJaWS Ud Udpnoyuooyds 18y 100A Bioz Beelq "weslsAs 1ow
1060y uea Buipuigian aluabuljads uss do uala|0JlUOD 8] UBW JUBIP UBWSISAS alequiaauly g
‘uayInigab
Jasw }alu uauapaisplaybijian wo [papjeboy 19y usw Bew ww g 10} pJapullliaA si sieeld
abunayo|m uss do Jelowelp ap BIPOZ "ualiajosjuod 8] Birewebas usw juaip (WWQS)
doy|eb0y ap ueA Jalowelp aq "ualemaq 8] 1oAabul us uooyds |eapeboy 18y Jualp Usy |
ANOHY3IANO N3 MINHg3v
‘leimaniasal 1oy sieejdiay us Bnial yeqlayoy ap uea Buipsapaq
ap Ho Jedwng ap Josjuow us UBE S1agqqniiools ap Sed "BINlBoA 18y uen ayaoganonJ)
-sul 18y ua Buipisipuey apbaonab 1asiagey ap lig ap Biswosuaaiano uee Buipeipaqg ap
Hn|s ua yeejdioyyals op do SOOPISHS]S Op JOdJUOW ‘UBE USIS0W US UdIN0qg dje [eeld e

P
1ee|d|nA aplansjebaswl uaINoQg ap W uswes ap ua i, 1eejdesuod ap do 0},, 16 18y
ueA puayewy|inigab anisod ajpuiblio ap ui (piesjuowspab usipul) Jojads-q) ap sieejdioH e

.6, UBle|de1u09 ap Jaisnjoul
O X OLIN U 0€ X OLIA ualnog 1w apojsud} Biisanag "ul wwig| X 0g@ uassngspuelsje
opJlonajabosw ap JO0A ‘puemIslyOe Op UeA 8plizusiing op uee ugg|e Ww 0ZQg 10} .8,
1eb 19y paaiqIan "Ww gLg J00g oW .8, Ud ../, uaieb ap 'A'd} puemisiyoe ap Ul Joog e

‘OPXZ LN UdInog ap 1ow azap Biisanaq us Japnoyaimaiasal ap do .g,, uaieb aplooqeh
op 'n'd} .9, YEBUNDI} OP UBA Y[egsiemp ap sjeeld "0€ X 0L udinog jow .g,, usyeb ap
‘nd'} 9zap bBisensq us ul G, usle|denuod ap apliz apieq uee BINJBOA 18y JOpUO 180/
"N uabuijepuey apiaoAsblIN UBBLIO0A ap J80A Ud BINJISOA 18y UeA Juey iz Jejyda. ap uee
«,, 1eB|dBIUOD O SJEB|d "WW 7| US 2| ( 100] J8W E,, Ud ,Z,, Udteb ap 'A'd'} waepog ap ul
loog “Japnoy|aimalasal ap uee uajnijsuee uale| paob us eb syul I, lee|deliuod ap siee|d
oo uep Bulepuey
-abejuow ayjjam Joon si Bizemuee azep [iqueem uabinpiaon (iq Jejads-qo op Jeplimiap "g'N
"N [99p uanebabuee Jay Beez us Jadwng ap uea
apliziopuo ap uee usppIw Joy Ul [ewiooq ap sieeld (1002 DNITALSIH JISHIAHOOA) -
‘plIyosanly 18y Beejian us siaqgnibueydo uliz 1in yeepin ap jeeH “b6nisy
MeqJayoy ap ueA Buipapiag ap els us |aImaniasal 18y Japlimian ‘adwng op Jesjuowaq e
‘us|epueyaq Jawid 1s90i-ljue }oW [9anjuans usjep apbajabioolq ap
eeyyall ap ua BINJBOA 18y UBA 8118SS0JBD USSSN} SUOZIOBIUOD 9P Ul uswnig ap Japlimiap
‘ONIAIFTANVHIOVLINON
‘UsJIaIUOWBP B} YBeYNaI} 9P UBA |99p aiequiasaule 1oy usw juaip ‘Lep
-ulyaq jee|jdiawwinu ap UeA playteeqiydiz ap ‘Jebueyuee Japuoz ¢ |960y ap meccmiﬁ G
uapuinsiee|d uabuliapuelan usab usbow yeeyya op uey ‘§
‘[duosiad Bipunyyea Joop piasjuowah
‘ugjoplapuo ajaulblio Joop uspiom usbuenlon usaje usbow usepiapuo apbipeyosag '€
‘usplom
piaayuowab |osuosiad Bipunypea Joop uas|e yeeyyal) ap Bew ususpaispioybijion wo g
SES
ap BIN1IB0A 18y J00A Yeryyal} usiajuow a) ap JO UaId|0Jju0d 8} usw jualp abejuow JOoA |
NIONIMHINdO

@ pLOIWOY VATV :edfi Binpeop
YA 7 :0dA1 yeeyyalL



Towing bracket type: 4765

@B

For cars: ALFA ROMEO 147

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

1.
2.

Make sure the towbar is suitable for the vehicle before starting the installation activity.

For safety, all work involving tow-bar installation (including electrical components) must
be undertaken by skilled technicians.

Damaged components must be replaced with manufacturer’s spares and fitted by qualified
staff.

It is forbidden to make any modification or structural repair to towing assembly.

D In absence of the trailer, if the towball limits the view of the numberplate, remove the
detachable part of the towbar.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:
Remove and scrape all underseal from areas which may come in contact with tow-bar as-
sembly and recoat areas with rust proof paint.

Remove the rear bumper, remove spare wheel from its housing and lift the internal boot
lining. Remove the elastic supports from the silencer and lower the heat shield.

(FOR VERSION RESTYLING 2004).Cut out a central aperture on the lower edge of the
bumper using template and instructions supplied, to allow a clearance for the ball sup-
ports.

NB: Remove the CD charger on vehicles where is present before starting any fitting operation.

cq

Place the spreader plate on the left it against the spare wheel housing and drill the
floor to holes “2” and “3” with flat drill 12 and 14mm. Place the spreader plate “4” on
the right side of the vehicle and execute the same operations previously made.

From under the vehicle use the spreader plates “5” on both sides, attaching them to holes
“2” using bolts M10 x 30. Position the cross tube “6” and attach to holes “3” drilled on
the spare wheel housing using the bolts M12 x 40.

Drill the rear side for holes “7” and “8” with flat drill 312 mm. Widen the hole “8” to 20
mm only on the outside surface of the vehicle’s rear side and insert the spacers 20 x 13
mm. Attach with bolts M10 x 30 and M10 x 40, using the spreader plates “9”.

Replace the CD charger (if it has been removed previously) in the original position, using
the hole “10” placed on the spreader plate “4” and the spacer plate “11”.

Torque all bolts to recommended values, fit the electrical sockets and complete all electrical
connections following the instructions enclosed with wiring kits and guidelines outlined
in vehicle handbook. Adapt the shock pads and replace the rear bumper. Replace the
internal boot lining and the spare wheel housing.

USE AND MAINTENANCE

1.

Tow-bars should be kept clean and lubricated. For added safety, diameter of tow-ball
(50mm) should be checked at regular intervals. If tow-ball measures less than 49 mm,
after selected readings across diameter, tow-ball must be replaced with new system.

In case of detachable devices, check the absence of backlash between the tow-ball and
the connection device and provide for cleaning and lubrication of them.

After 1000 Km of towing, check torque settings for nuts and bolts, in accordance with
table: - (below).

4765/14.09.2006 / 4

USO E MANUTENZIONE

1.

Mantenere la sfera dell’'organo di traino pulita e lubrificata. Per motivi di sicurezza, controllare
periodicamente il diametro della sfera; qualora si riscontrasse un diametro di 49mm dopo
ripetute misurazioni in diversi punti della sfera, I'organo di traino non potra piu essere
utilizzato fino a sostituzione avvenuta della predetta sfera.

Nel caso di dispositivi smontabili, controllare la mancanza di giochi tra gli accoppiamenti
sfera - dispositivo di attacco e provvedere alla pulizia ed alla lubrificazione degli stessi.

Verificare il perfetto serraggio di tutte le viti dopo circa 1000 km di traino.
Dispositivo di traino tipo: 4765
Per autoveicoli: ALFA ROMEO 147
Tipo: 937A?7??? ?? oppure 937A??7?7? ?2?? oppure
937B???? ?? oppure 937B???? ?2??

Larghezza max. rimorchiabile per Caravan e TA.T.S.: 2,45 m
(Larghezza motrice +70cm = .... Arrotondare ai 5cm superiori)
(vedi D.M. 28/05/85) - (Circolare D.C. IV n.B100).

Massa max. rimorchiabile: vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE del veicolo

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO

Si Ditta dichiara di aver montato in maniera corretta ed in conformita alle prescrizioni sia
del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il seguente dispositivo
di attacco meccanico:

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato I'utente del veicolo sul’lUSO e MANUTENZIONE
del dispositivo stesso.

TIMBRO E FIRMA

4765/14.09.2006 / 13




G/900C°60VL /S9LY
‘usyenidnzyoeu Japaim usyaiz Wy 000 YorU ISl uagnelyos Jayoljwees Bnz suswwoN||oA Joq '€
‘uabios Bunieiwyosg
alp pun Buniagnes aip Jn} pun usinidyoeu BuniyouloasBunpuigiap Jap pun uabuniddnys|eb
-NYy| Usp usyodsIMZ awneleids Jep Heyuasamqy aIp ‘usieyulg alsequiyauge s 1qi6 jed w| g
"1S1 USPIOM 1219819
196Ny syuueuab UBQO BIP SIg ‘UdpJem JBpPUBMIBA Jysw ydlu |abnysbuniddny 81zinuabqe aip
Jep uuep ‘ug||eIssnelay WW G UOA Jassawyoing uie uajieisbuniddny) ususpalyosian ue uab
-UNSSa\ Us)joyiapalm yoeu Iagep Yais a}j|0S ‘usjenidnzyoeu Bisseewabal Jassawyoinpiobinyg
Jap 1s1 uspuaniBsyayiayols sny ‘usjey nz Jeiwyosabuld pun Jagnes st |obnysbuniddny aiq |
ODNNLHVYM ANN HONYHE3D
"U9Z}9sule Jopalm swyeuNy auabie aIp Ul peloAlasay sep 1z1e|nz
pun uabuiiq BunupiO ul Jepaim wneldyoy wi BunpiapjieAusuu| a1q “ualaiuow Japaim abuels
-¢J01S-300H aIp pun uassedue Jayndgolg aiq ‘usyoeaq sebnaziyeq sep Bunysjuesbuniiepn
pun -syoneigax) aip pun uabunsiemueabejuop usibsjebleq zies-3 we aip 19geq "us||eisiay
9sSN|YoSUY UBYISLIPS|S BIp puUn USNBqUId 8SOPX}IIS 1P ‘UBYSIZUE 1S9} LIBNNJA pun USgNeIYdS
‘uszjnuaq nz uagnelyos usuable usp Nw,, | L«
}onjszuejsiq auealebiw sep pun ,p* enejdusban Jep ue ,,01“ Buniyog aip 1s! 1I8geq "uaiaiuo
-lisod Japaim (1S1 usplom LsiuoOWge J0ANZ sa s||ey) abe|sbunidsin sules ul jeiabepe]-qD seq e
‘uspJlam 16sjebusyosimzep ,,6“ uanedusber) aip wepul ‘usbisaleq oy X 01 I
pun 0g X O LA USgneIyos usp i 1z}9|nZ "usziasulie Ww €| X 02 @ ayoniszuelsiq usliojoleh
-Jlw aIp pun wiagolbian ww og @ ine puemisiuid-Bnaziye Jap auasuagny Jap jne Inu 8%
Buniyog a1 "usiyoquoinp "ww g| @ Jaiyog Jw ,,8“ pun ,,2“ uabuniyog usp Ue puemIBlUIH 8l e
"uebnsajeqg O X LN Uagnelyos usp Jiw pun uaisiuonisod
,&“ uabuniyog ualiynjebsne JayeH-pelanlasay we alp jne Bnzaq ul ,,9“ Buniyoioniabueyuy
Jap Jebeiienp uaq "uabisejeq OEX0L N Uagnelyos usp Hw ,g“ uabuniyog usp ue asalp
pun uabsjusyosimzep Biesiepiaq ,6¢ usne|dusbar) aip sabnaziyeq sop 8118SIdluN JOP UOA e
‘U|oyJapalIm UIyeuaA
anynyebsne Joanz sep pun uabulique sabnaziyeq sep a)l8g ayodal alp jne H* anejdusbar
81 "UsIyoquaINp "Ww | pun gLg Jaiyog Jw ,e“ pun ,g“ usbuniyog usp ue uspog usq ‘pim
16ojobue neush sy eH-peloAlasaY uap Ue aIs wapul ‘ualaiuolisod syul| , 1 anejdusbon) aiq
"1SI USpUBYJOA SBSaIp
om ‘uaienuownzge usbnaziye usp 18q jelebape]-gD sep is! abejuoly Jep JoA Bunyiawuy
‘uaplauyosge - usbunia}
-leyjebny] Jep Buebyoing wnz - usbunsiemuy ususleyiua ulep uap gewsab pun auojqeyos
-181ded JOp HW YoIoIagIRIN usIsiun wi obueisgols a1a (¥00Z DNITALSIH NOISHIA HNL)
"uasse|qelay Yyoa|qzinydsawie\ Sep pun usuual} uazinisiuwng
uauable uap UoA Jajdwep|eyos uaq ‘usgayue wneusyoy| Wi BunpiapjieAuauu| aip pun usw
-yausnelay swyeujny usuabio Jop sne pelanlasay sep ‘ualenuowqe abuelsgolS-ooH alg e
"usydIaJISUE 8gJeJZINYDSISOY W UdjIa] uappapabun aip "1A8 pun UaUIdJUd 9SSBWIYDIPZINYDS
auspueyloA [[enjuane [abnysbuniddny] pun nejnebnaziyeq usyosimz uspundsbuniyniag usp ui aiq
*ONNLITTINVIOVLINON
‘uaJanuownzge BuniyolioaBnz Jap |181 aiequiysuge
lap 1s| ‘1BuyoenUISE] HSNIEGIYDIS-UBYDleZUUBY BIp (Jebueyuy suyo) [ebny aIp s|ed ‘S
"USWIYBUIOA
BunjyoLionebuseyuy Jap ue Jnjesedalsuoipniisuoy ‘Mzq Buniepuseqy aydljjussam auiey ‘v
'usz19sJ9 NZ 8INg|
-yoe4 yoinp uajiviziesi3-[eulblQ NWw Jnu puis aj18] 81zinuabge ‘mzq a)bipaeyosaq ||onjusng
‘usnegnzule alns|yoeq YyaInp Inu Sayojos s|e pun ueblosyaylaydls uie isi [ebnysbuniddny siq 'z
ISl usneqnzule ais waydjem ue ‘1si Joubleab Bnaziyeq sep Jnj |obnysbunjddny
apuayaliog alp gep ‘us||eisnziayals 1si ‘uspiam uswuwouabloa ayubuienequig ayolbalioneg |
‘NIONNHIVINHI JAILVINHOLNI

v O3INOY V41V :ebneziyed iny
[1:Y27 :dA] [ebnysbuniddny

()

¢l /900c'60° v / S9LY

-ojuswelbbo|e oudoid |ou B1I09S |p BlON B
a1lodu ownn Jad 8 1|6ebeq oueA |e oulaiul OJUBWIISAAL || 81ewWa]sIS "aloudlsod nunesed |1
aJejuowlll @ oun [uodwe) | 8JelEpY "BINJIOA B||ap duoizuainuew @ osn,p ojaldi| |ns ayenodu
uoizn.iisi 8] @ oibbe|ged |1 Jad IABD 18P BUOIZajUOo9 e[k a1eba)e 1uoizniis 8] opuanbas 1oL}
-1910 lJUaweha||oo | alenyaye ‘ejualiod Ip esaid el alejuow ‘BlIBUO|ING B] OPUO) B 8IBLI9S

‘A audoud 8] uod suoizejop Ul L L.,
aJossads 0| @ ., eliseldoliuod e|ns ajussaid .0}, 040} || opuezziin seuiblio suoizisod
eljau ‘(ezuspadaid ul ojeluows ojeis eis eiojenb) O 8101eoLed || aJeuoizisodu sulyu| e

*.6,, 811se1doJjuod 9| opusu
-0dJaiul O X O LI © O X O LIN A UOD 8JBSSI) SUljU| "8UOIZBIOP Ul WWE ] X 0ZQ Halzuelsip
| D118sUI P ‘BinjaA asolvlsod ajaied e|jop euislse aped B||du 0]0S WWOZQ € .8, 040} |I
aseble|y ‘wwg| g ewund uod g, 8./, 110} 19p BZUBPUOdSILIOD Ul 8i0li81s0od ajaied Bl alelo]

‘Ot X ZLIA 1A ©] UOD BJeSS|) © BLI0DS BJON 0]|81S80 |ns 1inbasse g, 110} I8 ojuswiiaji
U092 .9, OUIRJ} IP OAINSOASIP [9P BSIOARI) B| 8IBUOIZISOd "0E X O LAl A UOD g, 110} Iop BZUSP
-uods11100 Ul 8|0pUBSSH G, 81SeId0JIU0D B e | IqWRIUS NS 8110dI8)Ul BINJIOA B OHOS BQ o

‘eZUBPaOa.Id
ul eynbase auoizelado o] asenpeye Pe BINJGA B||9p 0JiSep 0le| NS ., eliseldosuod e
94e20]|0D "WWY | @ L@ ewnd uod g, 8 .2, 110} I9p BZUapuods1iI00 Ul ojuswiAed || 81elo} 8
B1100S BJON. BIIOYISEA B||e 1119pe Ua( B|OpUSIER) BIISIUIS B |, BAISBId0JJUOD B 8JBUOIZISO

‘oi66ejuowW Ip suoizesado
Iseisjenb asenpeye Ip ewiid ajuasaid BIS IND Ul 8INJIBA NS ‘gD 8J0JedlED || JejuowsS "g'N
"eJ9Js 11oddns 1ep oibbessed |e one oibe]
un ‘@lnuslu09 BSSD Ul lUoIZnJis 8] opuanbas o einjelo} Ip elayosew eysodde,| opuezziin
‘@101184ul 8|BHUSD BUOIZISOd Ul ‘ILneled e asedield(F002 DNITALSIH INOISHIA HA)
"aJ0[e0 oJedl || BIeSSEQQR PO BRIWIEW
e| 1onsel@ Joddns udoud 1ep a1eba)j0og “1i6ebeq ouea |e oulslul OJUBWIISAAL || Biez[e
pa ojuswelbbolje oldoid |ep epo9s Ip elons el ala)|boy ‘alolsisod funeled || aiejuowsS e
-auibbnunue aojulen uod 814adoos Iied ] 8JelOIUISA SJUSWIENIUBAS P ‘OUlel} Ip OAllsodsIp
9 0]0JIaA |9p BI20DS Bl OEJUOD P SUOZ d||9u duoizalold Ip 1o11sew llenjuans |6 asanonwiy
‘OIDDVLNOI I INOIZNY 1Sl

"ourel} Ip oAllsodsip [ap 9jiqiesse aled

e| alejuows ‘ebie) e|jop BY|IQISIA B] [IWI| BIS)S B| OSEBD [8U ‘0IYdI0WLl [9p BZUSBSSE U] Q ge
‘oureln

1p oueblo,||ns seinpnIs suoizesedll O 8[eIZUBISOS BOIIpOW Iseis|enb arenpaye ouqioid .3
‘ojezzi|eloads sjeuosiad

ep IleulblLio Iqwedl uod 11IN11SOS 818sSa ouoAsp lleinsn o neibbauuep 1zzad Ienjuang ‘g
‘ojezzijeloads sjeuosiad ep

0]UB}|0S O}E||BISUl 819SS8 SABP 9B} BWO0D © BZZaJINJIS Ip 0judWa|8 un @ ourel} Ip oueblo] ‘g
"(912¥€8/22S0 - £12¥€8/22S0,U"|2L) :|! 1ewelyo
1IUBWILIBIYD I[BNIUBAS 184 "dJe||BISuUl apuadiul IS 0] 8jenb |ns 0jodlaA |1 Jad onepe eis opab

-60 ui ouresy 1p ouebio,| BYD ISIBINDISSE BUOIZE|[BISUI ID BlIAIE ISBIS|enb aleiziul Ip ewld "}

‘JAILLYINHOANI 310N

[ opne||09 Ip @Sk} Ul 81eAIaSUO0D Ep IUoiznis] |

@ v} O3INOY V41V
G9/¥

2IJ0o19A0INE. 18d
:od1} outeyy Ip oAisodsiq



Dispositif de remorquage type: 4765
Pour autos: ALFA ROMEO 147

NOTES D’INFORMATION:

1. Avant de commencer l'activité d’installation s’assurer que l'attelage en objet va avec le
véhicule sur lequel il doit étre installé.

2. Lattelage est un élément de sécurité et donc il peut étre installé seulement par du per-
sonnel qualifié.

3. Il faut que le personnel spécialisé remplace les éventuelles parties endommagées par
des piéces de rechange originales.

4. Il estinterdit d’effectuer toutes les modifications substantielles et les réparations structu-
rales sur l'attelage.

5. b En absence de la remorque, si la boule limite la visibilité de la plaque, démonter la
partie démon table de l'attelage.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

Enlever les éventuels mastics de protection dans les points de contact entre la coque de la voi-

ture et I'attelage, éventuellement vernir les parties découvertes avec du vernis antirouille.

e Démonter le pare-chocs, démonter la roue de secours de son logement et soulever le
revétement intérieur de la malle. Séparer le pot d’échappement de ses supports élastiques
et baisser I'écran thermique.

* (POUR VERSION RESTYLING 2004)Percer en position centrale inférieure, en utilisant
le gabarit de percage et les instructions jointes, un trou pour le passage des supports
boule.

N.B. Démonter le CD charger, sur le véhicules ou il est présent avant d’effectuer les opéra-

tions de montage.

* Placer la contreplaque “1” & gauche et faire adhérer a la cuve roue de secours et percer
le sol dans les trous “2” et “3” avec meche @12 et 14mm. Placer la contreplaque “4” a
droite du véhicule et effectuer les opérations exécutees précédemment.

e Sous le véhicule utiliser sur les deux c6tés les contreplaques “5”, en le solidarisant avec
les trous “2” avec les vis M10 x 30. Placer le tube de I'attelage “6” dans les trous “3”
effectués sur la cuve roue de secours et solidariser avec les vis M12 x 40.

* Percer la paroi arriere dans les trous “7” et “8” avec meche 12 mm. Elargir le trou “8” a
@20 mm seulement sur la partie extérieure de la paroi arriére du véhicule et introduire les
entretoises 620 x 13 mm. A la fin solidariser avec vis M10 x 30 et M10 x 40, en utilisant
les contreplaques “9”.

* Replacer le CD charger (si il a été démonté précédemment), en utilisant le trou “10” placé
sur la contreplaque “4” et I'épaisseur “11”.

e Bloquer la boulonnerie, monter la prise de courant et effectuer les connexions en suivant
les instructions jointes a la boite des cables pour le cablage et celles indiquées dans la
notice d’entretien. Adapter les tampons impact et replacer le pare-chocs. Replacer le
revétement intérieur de la malle et remettre la roue de secours dans son logement.

USAGE ET ENTRETIEN

1. Il faut maintenir la boule de l'attelage propre et lubrifiée. Pour des raisons de sécurité,
contréler périodiquement le diametré de la boule; si on releve un diamétre de 49 mm.
apres plusieurs mesurages dans de différents points de la boule 'attelage ne pourra plus
étre utilisé jusqu’au replacement de la boule susdite.

2. Dans le cas de dispositif amovible, vérifier liabsence de jeu entre les accouplements
boule et I'attelage et pourvoir au nettoyage et a la lubrification.

3. Vérifier le parfait serrage de toutes les vis aprés avoir parcouru 1000 Km. de trainage
environ.

4765/14.09.2006 / 6

Gancho de remolque: 4765
Para autovehiculos: ALFA ROMEO 147 @

NOTAS INFORMATIVAS:

1. Antes de empezar cualquier actividad de instalacion asegurarse que el gancho de remol-
que sea él apropiado para el vehiculo al que se le quiere instalar.

2. Elgancho de remolque es un elemento de seguridad y como tal debe ser instalado solamen-
te por personal especializado.

3. Las partes que eventualmente puedan estar rotas o dafiados deberan ser sustituidas por
recambio original por personal especializado.

4. Esta prohibido efectuar cualquier modificacion provisional o reparaciones estructurales so-
bre el gancho de remolque.

5. B Si la bola (sin el remolque) cubre parcialmente o totalmente la matricula, retirar la par-
te desmontable del gancho de remolque.

INSTRUCIONES DE MONTAJE:
Sacar la resina de proteccion sobre la zona de contacto entre la estructura del vehiculo y el
enganche; y eventualmente barnizar la parte descubierta con barniz anti-oxido.

* Desmontar el parachoques trasero, retirar la rueda de repuesto de su alojamiento y levantar el
suelo del maletero. Quitar la marmita de sus soportes en goma y bajar la proteccion calor.

+ (PARA LAVERSION RESTYLING 2004). Siguiendo las instrucciones y la plantilla, practicar
al parachoques en posicién central inferior un corte para que pasen los soportes de la bola.

NB: Desmontar el cargador de CDs, si existente antes de empezar cualquier actividad de insta-
lacion.

e Posicionar la contraplaca “1” a la izquierda haciendola adherir bien al alojamiento rueda de
repuesto e taladrar el suelo de acuerdo a los agujeros “2” y “3” con punta 912 y 14 mm.
Colocar la contraplaca “4” sobre el lado derecho del vehiculo y efectuar las operaciones
ejecutadas anteriormente.

e Debajo del vehiculo interponer sobre ambos lados las contraplacas “5” fijandolas de acuerdo
a los agujeros “2” con tornillos M10 x 30. Posicionar el travesafio del gancho de remolque
“6” de acuerdo a los agujeros “3” practicados sobre el alojamiento rueda de repuesto y fijar
con los tornillos M12 x 40.

e Taladrar la pared posterior de acuerdo a los agujeros “7” y “8” con punta 12 mm. Agrandar
el agujero “8” a 20 mm sélo en la parte exterior de la pared trasera vehiculo e insertar los
anillos distanciadores 20 x 13 mm en dotacién. Por ultimo fijar con tornillos M10 x 30 y M10
x 40 interponiendo las contraplacas “9”.

e Volver a colocar el cargador de CDs (si ha sido desmontado) en la posicién original usando el
agujero “10” existente sobre la contraplaca “4” y la junta “11” en dotacion y sus tornillos.

e Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas, montar la toma de corriente y efectuar la instalacién electrica
siguiendo las instrucciones adjuntas al paquete de los cables y las instrucciones del manual de
uso y manutencién del vehiculo. Adaptar los tampones para los golpes y montar el parachoques
trasero. Colocar el suelo del maletero y la rueda de repuesto en su alojamiento.

USOY MANUTENCION

1. Mantener la esfera del O.T. limpia y lubrificada. Por motivo de seguridad, controlar periodi &-
mente el diametro de la esfera; en el caso si se encuentra un diametro de 49 mm despues
de repetidas medidas en diversos puntos de la esfera, O.T. no podra ser mas utilizado hasta
La sostitucion de La misma predicha esfera.

2. En caso de dispositivos desmontables, controlar que no haya juego entre los acoplamientos
bola-dispositivo de enganche y proveer a la limpiadura y lubricacién de los mismos.

3. Verificar La perfecta cerradura de todos los Tornillos despues cerca 1000 Km de acareo.

4765 /14.09.2006 / 11






6/900C'60' v}/ S9LY

Cod.: 4765
Vehicle: ALFA ROMEO 147 (Restyling 2004)





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     0
     0
            
       D:20061218100531
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     445
     293
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20170412105841
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     184
     430
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





